
MOTION 

 

I move to place on the Docket under first reading resolutions for the Thursday, 

August 28, 2014 Council Meeting, a resolution authorizing Change Order One (1) with 

Dreamland Skateparks, LLC for construction of Berry Hill Park increasing the contract 

amount by $75,000.00 from $500,000.00 to $575,000.00. 

 

      ___________________________________ 

      Councilmember 

 

 

 

Note:  Motion is to be made at the August 28, 2014 Council Meeting.  
 
 

 

 
 

X:\Cases\PARKS\14-LE0001\LEG\00452334.DOC 


